

Misc Violation. 06 OF 2019

JO Code: 000823

Reg. 03 of 2019

Order No. 20

Date: 18.03.23

Today is fixed for under Order 22 Rule 3 of CPC and filing of death certificate.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

The application under Order 22 Rule 3 of CPC dated 31.05.2019 filed by the applicant is taken up for hearing.

It appears that sole petitioner expired leaving behind his legal heirs.

Hence,

it is ordered,

that the legal heir of the deceased petitioner be substituted. Amend the plaint accordingly and register the same. petitioner is directed to file amended plaint within 15 days. Petitioner to take necessary steps.

To 03.04.2023 for filing amended plaint.

D/C

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip